504086536 11/08/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4133204

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------|----------------|
| PHILIP NG | 11/08/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ZMC METAL COATING INC. | |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 40 GAUDAUR ROAD, UNIT #3 | |
| City: | WOODBRIDGE, ONTARIO | |
| State/Country: | CANADA | |
| Postal Code: | L4L 4S6 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | D670946 |
| Patent Number: | D633742 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)566-8501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2485668500

Email: jkrumpe@honigman.com **Correspondent Name:** JOSEPH V. COPPOLA, SR.

Address Line 1: 39400 WOODWARD AVE. SUITE 101
Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48304

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 262501-401782 | |
|-------------------------|--------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JOSEPH V. COPPOLA, SR. | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Joseph V. Coppola, Sr./ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/08/2016 | |

Total Attachments: 3

source=ZMCexecuted#page1.tif source=ZMCexecuted#page2.tif source=ZMCexecuted#page3.tif

PATENT 504086536 REEL: 040255 FRAME: 0450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Philip Ng, a citizen of, residing at 25 White Blvd., Thornhill, Ontario L4J 5Z4, CANADA (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Letters Patent listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, ZMC Metal Coating Inc., having its principal place of business at 40 Gaudaur Road, Unit #3, Woodbridge, Ontario L4L 4S6, CANADA (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Letters Patent and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said Letters Patent listed on Schedule A The same to be held and enjoyed by the same Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries listed on the attached Schedule A are granted or reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of Letters Patent listed on Schedule A, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

222748-352592

SCHEDULE A

| Patent | Allowance | Inventor | Title | Ctry |
|----------|---------------|-----------|--|------|
| Number | Date | | | |
| D670,946 | Nov 20, 2012 | Philip Ng | Slim Bottom Bar For Use With a Roller Blind | US |
| D633,742 | March 8, 2011 | Philip Ng | Bottom Bar For Use With a Fabric Blind | US |
| | | | | |

222748-382592

23034436.1

PATENT REEL: 040255 FRAME: 0453